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ALPHABETICAL LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR PATENTS IN THE YEAR 1900—continued.

Invention, and Name of Inventor No. Date.

Sheep-dip. W. Todd
Sheep-shears sharpener. A.D.Graham
Sheep-truck. W. Anderson
Sheet-metal boxes, Closing. 0. F. Mendham .. .. • •Sheet-metal shears. A. Twidle
Shelf-securing device. A. F. Talbofc
Shelves, Fastener for. G. Allen
Shield, Knife-. F. R. Claude
Ship. (See Air-ship, Hull, Vessel.)
Ship-bottoms, Apparatus for cleaning. J. W. Fowler
Ships, Composition for preventing marine growths on. T. S. Mullay
Ships' davits. J.Forbes
Ships' davits. A. S. Ford
Ships' holds, Method of destroying vermin in. A. Grant
Ships, Ventilating. R. Franklin
Shirt. W. R. Blythe
Shirt. F. V. Baymond and R. Wales
Shirt-collar fastener. F. V. Raymond and R. Wales
Shirt-collar fastener. E. Wales and F. V. Eaymond
Shirts, Glazing. G. S. C. Ford
Shoe-fastener. R. Ireland
Shoe-heel. H. B. Haigh
Shoe or boot. A.Williams
Shoe. (See also Boot, Horse-shoe.)
Shoot. (See Dredge-shoot.)
Shop-window braoket. J. Mead, sen.
Shower-bath. D. J. Young
Sight. (See Firearm-sight, Rifle-sight.) _
Signal communication on railway-trains. H. Gulliver and 1. U Howler ..
Signalling. R. T. Bickerton and J. A. Morgan
Signalling, Rocket. W. J. C. Stokes
Silicidea, Manufacturing. International Chemical Company
Silt-punt. J. S. Maxwell
Silt-separator for dredge. E. A. G. Hamlin
Silver. (See Gold.)
Silver-extraction. F. A. Rich • • • • • •
Silver-extraction process. J. A. Coe
Sink. D.A.Owen •• •• •• ••
Sink. (See also Yard-sink.)
Sinking prospecting shafts or cylinders. A. and R. M. Aitken
Skeith. S. Trevurza ■•

Skeith attachment for plough. W. Painter .. • • ••■"•.
Skins, Removing wool from. W. P. Griffiths
Skins, Tanning. E. Waters, jun. •• •• ■■

Skirt. (See Cycling-skirt.)
Slasher. G. Robinson
Slimes,Filter for treatment of. G. and S. E. Fraser
Slop-bucket and night-commode. W. Healey
Sluice-box-elearing apparatus. E.E.Collins
Sluicing, Appliance for use in. J. B. C. Watt
Small-arm, Breech-loading. C. P. Webendorfer .. ••„,,
Smelting and purifying process. C. E. Manton and J. W. Rayneld
Smoke-conveyor and spark-extinguisher. L. G. Reeves
Smoothing-iron and heater. N. Townshend
Snatch-block. C. M. Malfroy
Soap-powder. H. A. Pyke
Socket. (See Drain-pipe socket.)
Soldering aluminium. H. Lange
Sole. (See Boot-sole, Clump-sole).
Sole-leather-rolling machine. C. Suttie .. • • • • • • • <
Sower. (See Seed-sower, Seed and manure-sower.)
Sowing, manuring, and harrowing in combination with ploughing. F. Gale and J. Hemphill
Spading-harrow. F. G. Brigham • • • • • t
Spark-arrester. E.A.Cameron
Spark-arrester. L. P. Halcrow • •
Spark-arrester. J. F. McCarthy
Spark-arrester. G.H.Mackenzie
Spark-arrester. H. R. Walker
Spark arrester and extinguisher. E. Richardson ..
Spark arrester and extinguisher. J. W. Willett and C. O. H. Gordon
Spark-arrester and fuel-economiser. E.A.Cameron
Spark-arrestar and fuel-economiser. E.A.Cameron
Spark extinguisher. C. W. Constable and J. Tyrrell, jun.
Spark-extinguisher. J. McCreath
Spark-extinguisher. A. Morrow
Spark extinguisher. H. Noy
Spark-extinguisher. L. G. Reeves
Spark-extinguisher. G. J. A. Richardson
Spark-stopper. H. Gunn
Spectacle attachment. D. Rugg
Speed-indicator, Railway. F. Raper, jun.
Speed-regulator for countershafts. P. W. Ftyer ..
Spelter, Manufacturing. General Metal Reduction Company (Limited)
Spinning-machine. V. Belanger
Spirit-engine. A. J. Knowles
Spirits fromkauri refuse, Extracting. S. C. Trevor
Splitter. (See Timber-splitter.)

12460
12466
13120
13010
13035
12322
12636
12732

16 Maroh.
16 March.
31 Oct.
24 Sept.

2 Oct.
17 Jan.
23 May.
21 June.

12813
13171
13170
13133
12470
12541
13028
12473
12474
12504
12946
12412
12392
13048

25 July.
16 Nov.
15 Nov.
20 Nov.
15 March.
20 April.
28 Sept.
20 March.
20 March.

4 April.
3 Sept.

21 Feb.
16Feb.
8 Oofc.

12931
13130

28 Aug.
2 Nov.

12868
12514
12670
13017
13080
12729

13Aug.
6 April.
9 June.

27 Sept.
15 Oct.
25 June.

12535
12546
12521

12April.
20 April.
19 April.

13040
13238
13024
12835
12680

1 Oct.
13Dec.
27 Sept.

2 Aug.
13 June.

12705
13224
12437
12677
12678
13166
13161

I 13089
13107
12308
12853

21 June.
4 Dec.

28 Feb.
8 June.
8 June.

15 Nov.
15 Nov.
19 Oot.
24 Oct.
16 Jan.
8 Aug.

12995 20 Sept.

12643 23 May.
13156
12803
12422
12730
12525
12794
12976
12930
13032
12422
13178
12859
12517
13197
12640
13089
13105
12507
12878
12738
12608
12831
12277
12781
12647

15 Nov.
20 July.
23 Feb.
21 June.
9 April.
12 July.
12 Sept.
30 Aug.
3 Oct.

23 Feb.
19 Nov.
7 Aug.

10 April.
27 Nov.
19 May.
19 Oct.
22 Oct.
29 March.
13Aug.
25 June.
12 May.
2 Aug.
4 Jan.

12 July.
23 May.
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